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GIS Drain Input Checklist

®  Pull Source Documents for Scanning

/4

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Draing

®  Digitize & Attribute SSD

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch

® Stamp Plans

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

®  Enter Improvements into Posse M

® Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

®  Check Database entries for errors
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Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor Stite 188

Phone (317) 776-8395 rite Hamilten County Square
Fax  (517) 7769628 Noblesville, Indiana 36060-2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board July 3, 2003

Re: Charles Osborne & J. R. Collins #2 Drain

Attached is a petition and plans for the proposed relocation of the Osborne & Collins
Drain. The relocation is being proposed by CEC Associates. The proposal is to intercept Arm 3
of the Osborne-Collins Drain at the south right of way of 156" Street and convert a portion of the
open ditch to a 30” storm sewer. Also rip rap 240 feet of the existing open ditch from the outlet
of the new storm sewer outlet to Lake #4 in Common Area #1 of Centennial Section 2.

This line will consist of the following:
30" RCP - 50 ft

This proposal will not change the drains total length.

The cost of the relocation is to be paid by CEC Associates. Because the project is to be
paid by the petitioner and is within the boundaries of the petitioner’s property, the project falls
under the requirements as set out in IC 36-9-27-52.5. Therefore, a hearing is not required for the
petition.

The petitioner has provided the performance bond as follows:

Name of Bonding Co.: Developers Surety & Indemnity Co.
Bond #: 8877165

Bond Date: October 8, 2002

Bond Amount: $364,091.00

This bond includes the work to be done for storm sewer facilities for Centennial Drain,
Section 8.

I recommend approval by the Board at this time.

Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/llm
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Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 1858

, One Hamilion County Sqiare
Surveyor Df Hamilion County Neblesville, indiana 46060-2230
Thone (317) 776-8395

Tax (317} 776-9628

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board December 8, 2016
Re: Charles Osborne & JR Collins #2 — Céntennial See. 8A Relocation

Attached are as-built, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Centennial Section 8A Relocation. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has
been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated July 3, 2003. The report was approved by the Board at the
hearing held July 14, 2003. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 7, Pages 99-100)

The changes are as follows; the 30” RCP between Structure 750 to 751 was shortened from 50
feet to 43 feet. The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 43 feet.

A non-enforcement was not requested because the work was done within existing road
right of way and drain easement. The following surety were guaranteed by Developers Surety
and Indemnity Co. and released by the Board on its January 9, 2006 meeting.

Bond-LC No: 8877165

Amount: $364,091.00

For: Storm Sewers & SSD

Issue Date: October 8, 2002

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction ag complete and acceptable.

Kerfon C. Ward, CFM
amilton Coxnty Surveyor

{
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor

Re: Ceporens/mi, Sgcrior €A

I hereby certify that:

1. 1am a Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana .
2. T am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision .

3. I have personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities for the
above referenced subdivision .

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my knowledge ,
information and belief have been installed and completed in comformity with all plans and
specifications .

Signature: % CO-‘M’\/{ Date: 5 / "l/*";

Type or Print Name:_J. Contr Cnogey P-£.

Business Address: __ @946\ o6TiS AVE

iNDIAN APoLtS (1 Yozl

Telephone Number: (2:!'\5 G- 1300

iy,

SSORT CRo e,
SEAL g’f}“g,gv oz

’ % INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER
£ g No. ™% %
T3l 920850 [t 120350
$DY “sreor Frrky
i OSoMaL O :
“, ,’”{‘?‘m ﬁ‘\‘““\“\* Revised 10/93
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